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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2308

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 AUGUST 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 23-2018)

2308. Mr W Horn (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether any persons were (a) arrested and/or (b) charged in the City of Cape Town Ward 66 in the period 1 May 2018 and 30 June 2018; if not, in each specified case, why not; if so, what are the relevant details in each specified case?
NW2485E

REPLY:

(a) and (b)

The South African Police Service (SAPS) does not record statistics, based on Wards.
The SAPS statistics are registered according to station precincts or geographical blocks.

Reply to question 2308 recommended


GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG) 
Date; 2018-08-23

Reply to question 2308 approved


MINISTER OF POLICE 
BH CELE, MP
Date: 2018-08-31

Attached please find here: Question 2018
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